505880824 01/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5927649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ANDREW FRANCE		07/10/2013
THOMAS ZIEGLER		06/27/2013
SRIPAL S. MEHTA		07/31/2013
ANDREW JONATHAN DOWELL		08/08/2013
PRINYAR SAUNGSOMBOON		07/10/2013
MICHAEL DAVID DWYER		07/10/2013
FARHAD FARAHANI		07/31/2013
NICOLAS R. TSINGOS		07/30/2013
FREDDIE SANCHEZ		08/12/2013

Name:	DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION
Street Address:	1275 MARKET STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103-1410
Name:	DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB
Street Address:	Apollo Building, 3E
Internal Address:	Herikerbergweg 1-35
City:	Amsterdam Zuidoost
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1101 CN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16718053	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)645-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 4155580500

Email:	patents@dolby.com		
Correspondent Name:	DOLBY LABORATORIES, INC.		
Address Line 1:	1275 MARKET STREET		
Address Line 4:	SAN	FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103-1410	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		D13024US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BIANCA MIYAKAWA	
SIGNATURE:		/Bianca Miyakawa/	
DATE SIGNED:		01/24/2020	
Total Attachments: 18			
source=D13024USP2-20130812-	Dec-A	sgmt Signed_inventors#page1.tif	
source=D13024USP2-20130812-	Dec-A	sgmt Signed_inventors#page2.tif	
source=D13024USP2-20130812-	Dec-A	sgmt Signed_inventors#page3.tif	
source=D13024USP2-20130812-	Dec-A	sgmt Signed_inventors#page4.tif	
source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page5.tif			
source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page6.tif			
source=D13024USP2-20130812-	source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page7.tif		
source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page8.tif			
source=D13024USP2-20130812-	source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page9.tif		
source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page10.tif			
source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page11.tif			
source=D13024USP2-20130812-	source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page12.tif		
source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page13.tif			
source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page14.tif			
source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page15.tif			
source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page16.tif			
source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page17.tif			
source=D13024USP2-20130812-Dec-Asgmt Signed_inventors#page18.tif			

Title of Invention

Methods and Systems for Interactive Rendering of Object Based Audio

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number: 61/832,397

filed on June 7, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, and DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Apollo Building, 3E, Herikerbergweg 1-35, 1101 CN Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention to which said application is directed, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the extent ASSIGNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest:

(a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every additional application filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority of filing is a member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris Convention), which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuationin-part of, or is a counterpart of, or is in any way based on, claims priority from, or relates to, said application, invention or improvements thereto;

(b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for each country of The Paris Convention, for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the European Patent Convention, for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and

(c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may be granted by any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination certificate, or extension of each and every such patent.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he/she has not heretofore granted to anyone other than ASSIGNEE any license, right or privilege in respect to the said applications, patents, or said invention, nor in any other way encumbered the same, and that he/she has, or in the case of a previous assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR had the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest hereby assigned.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Robert Andrew France

In the presence of:

Signature:

Signature of Witness

AHTK ' HEEMA

Print Witness's Name

1314 7EG BARY. SOSAMES

Print Witness's Address

In the presence of:

Date: 10th

(2)

Signature of Witness

DWGA TASON

Print Witness's Name

GARDENS BARH, VK 10 AYY VIEWAN

Print Witness's Address

Title of Invention Methods and Systems for Interactive Rendering of Object Based Audio

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number: <u>61/832,397</u>

filed on June 7, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, and DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Apollo Building, 3E, Herikerbergweg 1-35, 1101 CN Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention to which said application is directed, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the extent ASSIGNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest:

(a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every additional application filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority of filing is a member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris Convention), which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuationin-part of, or is a counterpart of, or is in any way based on, claims priority from, or relates to, said application, invention or improvements thereto;

(b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for each country of The Paris Convention, for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the European Patent Convention, for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and

(c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may be granted by any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination certificate, or extension of each and every such patent.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he/she has not heretofore granted to anyone other than ASSIGNEE any license, right or privilege in respect to the said applications, patents, or said invention, nor in any other way encumbered the same, and that he/she has, or in the case of a previous assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR had the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest hereby assigned.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	-
Inventor: Thomas Ziegler	Date: 2/06/2013
Signature:	4 J.
f^	

(1)

In the presence of:

Signature of Witness

In the presence of:

(2) Signature of Witness

Print Witness's Name 19 COLERIDGEWAY, BOREMARWOOD, HERTS. WOG ZAE, UK

Print Witness's Address

ULLICH T241 A V

Print Witness's Name

18 Kolent Poad London, SWI98LD, UK

Print Witness's Address

Methods and Systems for Interactive Rendering of Object Based Audio

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number: <u>61/832.397</u>

filed on June 7, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, and DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Apollo Building, 3E, Herikerbergweg 1-35, 1101 CN Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention to which said application is directed, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the extent ASSIGNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest:

(a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every additional application filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority of filing is a member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris Convention), which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuation of, continuationin-part of, or is a counterpart of, or is in any way based on, claims priority from, or relates to, said application, invention or improvements thereto;

(b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for each country of The Paris Convention, for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the European Patent Convention, for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and

(c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may be granted by any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination certificate, or extension of each and every such patent.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he/she has not heretofore granted to anyone other than ASSIGNEE any license, right or privilege in respect to the said applications, patents, or said invention, nor in any other way encumbered the same, and that he/she has, or in the case of a previous assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR had the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest hereby assigned.



Docket: D13024USP2

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Sripal S. Melua	Date: $7/3//13$	
Signature:	· /	
	Notarial Acknowledgement	
STATE of CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF San Franciso) 582	
whose name is subscribed to the within in:	refore me, Sylv ia Sylop i Yo o proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid strument and acknowledged to me that he/she e mature on the instrument the person, or the ent	xecuted the same in his/her
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that th	e foregoing paragraph is

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Docket: D13024USP2

My Commission Expires: ANGUST 11,2016

Title of Invention	Methods and Systems for Interactive Rendering of Object Based Audio

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

- The attached application, or
- United States application or PCT international application number: 61/832,397

filed on June 7, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, and DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Apollo Building, 3E, Herikerbergweg 1-35, 1101 CN Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention to which said application is directed, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the extent ASSIGNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest:

(a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every additional application filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority of filing is a member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris Convention), which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuationin-part of, or is a counterpart of, or is in any way based on, claims priority from, or relates to, said application, invention or improvements thereto;

(b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for each country of The Paris Convention, for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the European Patent Convention, for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and

(c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may be granted by any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination certificate, or extension of each and every such patent.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he/she has not heretofore granted to anyone other than ASSIGNEE any license, right or privilege in respect to the said applications, patents, or said invention, nor in any other way encumbered the same, and that he/she has, or in the case of a previous assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR had the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest hereby assigned.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Andrew Jonathan Dowell

Signature:

In the presence of:

In the presence of:

Date: 08

(1)

MULUST

2013

Signature of Witness

Print Witness's Name

5 LEC. HLADE ROAD

Print Witness's Address

5,06 7.41F En:GC4.00

BEN

Print Witness's Name

Signature of Witness

16 WIFFMAN RUAD LONDON, SEIZ 95X

UK Print Witness's Address

Title of Invention Methods and Systems for Interactive Rendering of Object Based Audio

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number: <u>61/832,397</u>

filed on June 7, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, and DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Apollo Building, 3E, Herikerbergweg 1-35, 1101 CN Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention to which said application is directed, in and to any and all fmprovements relating to said invention, and in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the extent ASSIGNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest:

(a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every additional application filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority of filing is a member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris Convention), which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuationin-part of, or is a counterpart of, or is in any way based on, claims priority from, or relates to, said application, invention or improvements thereto;

(b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for each country of The Paris Convention, for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the European Patent Convention, for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and

(c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may be granted by any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination certificate, or extension of each and every such patent.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he/she has not heretofore granted to anyone other than ASSIGNEE any license, right or privilege in respect to the said applications, patents, or said invention, nor in any other way encumbered the same, and that he/she has, or in the case of a previous assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR had the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest hereby assigned.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Date: 10 Ju Inventor: Prinyar Saungsomboon v Samonbom Signature:

In the presence of:

Signature of Witness

ALAN BEARD

Print Witness's Name 53A BROAD TOWN, SWINDON, WILTSHIRG, SN4 ZIZG, UK In the presence of:

(2)

2013

Signature of Witness

TIM ADDY

Print Witness's Name

19 FAIRFIELD ROAD, MIMCHETTER, HAMASHIRE. SOID WE

Print Witness's Address

Print Witness's Address

Title of Invention Methods and Systems for Interactive Rendering of Object Based Audio

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number: 61/832.397

filed on June 7, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, and DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Apollo Building, 3E, Herikerbergweg 1-35, 1101 CN Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention to which said application is directed, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the extent ASSIGNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest:

(a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every additional application filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority of filing is a member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris Convention), which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuationin-part of, or is a counterpart of, or is in any way based on, claims priority from, or relates to, said application, invention or improvements thereto;

(b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for each country of The Paris Convention, for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the European Patent Convention, for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and

(c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may be granted by any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination certificate, or extension of each and every such patent.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he/she has not heretofore granted to anyone other than ASSIGNEE any license, right or privilege in respect to the said applications, patents, or said invention, nor in any other way encumbered the same, and that he/she has, or in the case of a previous assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR had the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest hereby assigned.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Michael David Dwyer

Signature:

In the presence of:

(1)

Signature of Witness

Print Witness's Name

CURCE BARNE THE Rock

Low CHOPE GLIZORB, UK Print Witness's Address

In the presence of:

Date: 10/7/2013

(2)

Signature of Witness

JAMES SEDDON .

Print Witness's Name

zi college field) MARLBOROUGH, WILTS SNS IUA

Print Witness's Address

Title of Invention

Methods and Systems for Interactive Rendering of Object Based Audio

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

] The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number: 61/832.397

filed on June 7, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

1 hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, and DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Apollo Building, 3E, Herikerbergweg 1-35, 1101 CN Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention to which said application is directed, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the extent ASSIGNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest:

(a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every additional application filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority of filing is a member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris Convention), which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuation of, continuationin-part of, or is a counterpart of, or is in any way based on, claims priority from, or relates to, said application, invention or improvements thereto;

(b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for each country of The Paris Convention, for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the European Patent Convention, for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and

(c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may be granted by any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination certificate, or extension of each and every such patent.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he/she has not heretofore granted to anyone other than ASSIGNEE any license, right or privilege in respect to the said applications, patents, or said invention, nor in any other way encumbered the same, and that he/she has, or in the case of a previous assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR had the full right conversion means and represented to conversion means and the same and the full right conversion means and the same and the

Caronission # 1987705 Caronission # 1987705 Caronission California Star Garciaco County Caronission Aug 11 2011

Docket: D13024USP2

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:	<u>Farhad Farahani</u>	Date: <u>7/71/2017</u>	
Signature:		<u>_</u>	
	Notar	ial Acknowledgement	

COUNTY OF SAN FURNIASO

On $J_{4}M_{5}$, 203 before me, $S_{5}M_{6}M_{5}$, Notary Public, personally appeared **Farhad Farahani**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

) ss:

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	SALAY BHANKO \$
	Commission # 1987706
30-474000	Notary Public - California
\$ (@ £ .977)	an dunadaan Carrier 😳
1 ALLEN !	An Prencince Country
's transience fields	[Scal]

Julia Shapino _____

My Commission Expires: ANGUST 11,2016

Docket: D13024USP2

	LICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	Methods and Systems for Interactive Rendering of Object Based Audio
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarat	tion is directed to:
The The	e attached application, or
🛛 Uni	ited States application or PCT international application number: 61/832,397
filed	on <u>June 7, 2013</u> .
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 risonment of not more than (5) years, or both.
corporation, INTERNAT Herikerbergy ASSIGNEES invention to invention, an NOW, THEI ASSIGNEE, 1. / extent ASSIG and conveya additional ap filing is a r Convent ASSIG and conveya additional ap filing is a r Convention, in-part of, o application, i each country Convention, be granted by on any of the reexamination 2. A to anyone off	 EREAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, and DOLBY IONAL AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Apollo Building, 3E, weg 1-35, 1101 CN Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as S, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the which said application is directed, in and to any and all improvements relating to said in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; REFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the GNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfence unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest: (a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every plication filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority on member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Pari, which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuation of, continuation for or improvements thereto; (b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and (c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue on certificate, or extension of each and every such patent.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:	Nicolas R. Tsingos	Date:	
Signature:	and the second		

Notarial Acknowledgement

STATE of CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF SAN FMUCISCO) ss:)		
On July 30, 2013 , before me,	Camilla	Brunjes	, No

On <u>OUL 30</u>, <u>WI</u>, before me, <u><u>AMIIIA</u> <u>AVIIIE</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Nicolas R. Tsingos</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.</u>

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



march Signature of Notary Mole

My Commission Expires: Marm 13 2014

Methods and Systems for Interactive Rendering of Object Based Audio

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

Title of

Invention

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number: 61/832.397

filed on June 7, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, and DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Apollo Building, 3E, Herikerbergweg 1-35, 1101 CN Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention to which said application is directed, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

 ASSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the extent ASSIGNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest:

(a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every additional application filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority of filing is a member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris Convention), which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuationin-part of, or is a counterpart of, or is in any way based on, claims priority from, or relates to, said application, invention or improvements thereto;

(b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for each country of The Paris Convention, for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the European Patent Convention, for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and

(c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may be granted by any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination certificate, or extension of each and every such patent.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he/she has not heretofore granted to anyone other than ASSIGNEE any license, right or privilege in respect to the said applications, patents, or said invention, nor in any other way encumbered the same, and that he/she has, or in the case of a previous assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR had the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest hereby assigned.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:	Freddie Sanchez	, 1	Date: August 12, 2013	
Signature:	<u> </u>	Ala	<u>S</u>	
Notarial Acknowledgement				
STATE of C	ALIFORNIA)		

On August 12,2013, before me, Suivia Such ivo, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Freddie Sanchez</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which

) 38:

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

the person acted, executed the instrument.

COUNTY OF San Francisco



Docket: D13024USP2

My Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: August 11, 2016

RECORDED: 01/24/2020